(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
P08/REV02

Joseph F. Beimayer

Name of Person Signing

RECORDATION FORM COVE

**PATENTS ON** 

| Docket N                                     | o.: 9135450.APP                                 |
|--|---|
| R SHEET                                      | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE                     |
| LY   | Patent and Trademark Office                     |
| ▼  | ▼ ▼   |
| cord the attached or                         | iginal documents or copy thereof.               |
| and address of rece                          | eiving party(ies):                              |
| MICRO THER                                   | APEUTICS, INC.                                  |
| al Address:                                  |   |
| ar Address.                                  | 140<br>140                                      |
|  | 2° 2° 2° 2° 2° 2° 2° 2° 2° 2° 2° 2° 2° 2        |
|  | 7 70  |
| Address: 2 Goody                             | 7F PA ANOR 34                                   |
| / (du1000.                                   | E F   |
| Salaman Salaman ( ) - 11 12 Sala - amendem   |   |
| Irvine                                       | State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>92618</u>              |
| al name(s) & address(e                       | es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No                        |
| cution date of the ap                        | plication is:                                   |
| B. Patent No.(s)                             |   |
| 27.1 4.0 (3)                                 | <b></b>   |
|  | 05-15-2000                                      |
|  |   |
| '  |   |
| Yes 🗷 No                                     | 101356662                                       |
|  |   |
| number of application                        | ons and patents involved: 1                     |
|  |   |
| fee (37 CFR 3.41):.                          | \$ 40.00  |
| nclosed - Any exces<br>redited or debited to | s or insufficiency should be<br>deposit account |
| whereand to be ober                          | med to denosit account                          |

| Tab settings → → → ▼  | ▼                |  | <b>V</b>                            | ▼  | <b>V</b>                             | ▼                 |
|---|------------------|--|-------------------------------------|--|--------------------------------------|-------------------|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of  | Patents and      | Trademarks   | : Please record                     | the attached o   | original documents o                 | or copy thereof   |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Andrew H. Cragg, MD Edward L. Olson                      |                  |  | 2. Name and Name:                   |  | ceiving party(ies):  RAPEUTICS, INC. |                   |
|   |                  |  |                                     | ,  | ,,,,,,,,,, -                         |                   |
|   |                  |  | Internal A                          | ddress:  | <del></del>                          | 3                 |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party  | (ies)            | es 🗷 No  |                                     |  | 2                                    | 3                 |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  |                  |  |                                     |  | = =                                  | On the            |
| -   | ☐ Merger         |  | Street Add                          | dress: 2 Good  | OPR/FINANCE                          | 望. , , , ,        |
| ★ Assignment  |                  |  | Street Ad                           | uless  | H H                                  | 生                 |
| ☐ Security Agreement  | ☐ Change         | Change of Name   |                                     | address of the state of the sta |                                      |                   |
| Other   |                  |  | City: Irv                           | rine   | State: <u>CA</u>                     | ZIP: <u>92618</u> |
| Execution Date: January 24, 2000  |                  | and a second | Additional na                       | me(s) & address  | (es) attached? 🔲 Y                   | es 🗷 No           |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration  | on numbers(      | s):  |                                     |  |                                      |                   |
| If this document is being filed toge  | ther with a n    | ew applicatio  | n, the executio                     | on date of the a   | pplication is:                       |                   |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)  |                  |  | В. Р                                | Patent No.(s)  |                                      |                   |
|   | 09/49            | 2,016  |                                     |  | 05-15-2                              | 000               |
|   |                  |  |                                     |  |                                      |                   |
|   |                  |  | <br>                                | . VI No  | 1013566                              | 62                |
|   |                  | I numbers atta   |                                     |  |                                      |                   |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: |                  |  | 6. Total nun                        | nber of applicat   | tions and patents in                 | volved: 1         |
| Name: Joseph F. Breimayer   |                  |  | 7. Total fee                        | (37 CFR 3.41)  | <u> 40.00</u>                        |                   |
| Internal Address: BREIMAYER LAW OFFICE  |                  | XI Enclo   | osed - Any exce<br>ted or debited t | ess or insufficiency s<br>o deposit account  | should be                            |                   |
|   |                  |  | ☐ Autho                             | orized to be cha   | arged to deposit acc                 | count             |
| Street Address: 1221 Nicolle  | t Mall, Suite    | 206  | 8. Deposit a                        | account numbe  | r:                                   |                   |
| City: Minneapolis   | State:           | ZIP: _55416  |                                     |  |                                      |                   |
| 5/12/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000266 09492016  | 1                | DO NO  | T USE THIS SPAC                     | E  |                                      |                   |
| 1 FF-581 40.00  | OP )             |  |                                     |  |                                      |                   |
| 9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and                              | t belief, the fo | oregojng infor   | mation is true                      | and correct and  | d any attached copy                  | is a true copy    |
| of the original document.   | ,                | ( ) 1  | ) [[Kan                             |  | Anril 20. 2                          | 000               |

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 010777 FRAME: 0723** 

April 20, 2000

Date

| Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee) |   |  | Docket No.<br>9135450.APP |  |  |  |  |  |
|---|---|--|---------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| his is an A   | ssignment of the following right.                       | s, title and interest: (check all that apply): |                           |  |  |  |  |  |
| ×   | United States of America right                          | s, title and interest in the invention         |                           |  |  |  |  |  |
| ×   |   |  |                           |  |  |  |  |  |
| ×   |   |  |                           |  |  |  |  |  |
|   | Date of Execution: Date of Filing:                      |  |                           |  |  |  |  |  |
|   | United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. |  |                           |  |  |  |  |  |
|   | United States Patent No(s).                             |  |                           |  |  |  |  |  |
|   | ☐ International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.     |  |                           |  |  |  |  |  |
|   |   |  |                           |  |  |  |  |  |
| tle of the I  | Invention   |  |                           |  |  |  |  |  |
| ventors (as   |   | FOR INTRAMURAL DELIVERY OF A SUBSTAN           | NCE                       |  |  |  |  |  |
|   | Name  | Address  |                           |  |  |  |  |  |
| Andrew H  | Cragg, MD   | 4502 Edina Blvd., Edina, MN 55424              |                           |  |  |  |  |  |
| Edward L. Olson   |   | 25662 Orchard Rim Lane, Lake Forest, C         | CA 92630                  |  |  |  |  |  |
|   | 1000  |  |                           |  |  |  |  |  |
|   |   |  |                           |  |  |  |  |  |
|   |   |  |                           |  |  |  |  |  |
|   |   |  |                           |  |  |  |  |  |
|   |   |  |                           |  |  |  |  |  |
|   |   |  | ļ                         |  |  |  |  |  |
|   |   |  |                           |  |  |  |  |  |
|   |   |  |                           |  |  |  |  |  |
|   |   |  |                           |  |  |  |  |  |
|   |   |  |                           |  |  |  |  |  |
|   |   |  |                           |  |  |  |  |  |
|   |   |  |                           |  |  |  |  |  |
|   |   |  |                           |  |  |  |  |  |
|   |   |  |                           |  |  |  |  |  |
| ssignee   |   | Address  |                           |  |  |  |  |  |
|   | Name  |  |                           |  |  |  |  |  |
| ssignee<br>MICRO  | Name THERAPEUTICS, INC.                                 | Address 2 Goodyear, Irvine, CA 92618           |                           |  |  |  |  |  |

PATENT REEL: 010777 FRAME: 0724

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 9135450.APP

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

| Name                | Signature/Date      |
|---------------------|---------------------|
| Andrew H. Cragg, MD | Mus H MM 1.24.06    |
| Edward L. Olson     | Efun 1. Och 1/20/00 |
|                     |                     |
|                     |                     |
|                     |                     |
|                     |                     |
|                     |                     |
|                     |                     |
|                     |                     |
|                     |                     |
|                     |                     |
|                     |                     |
|                     |                     |

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/25/2000 REEL: 010777 FRAME: 0725